Student Needs Assessment Fall 2023

Q1 Is this year your first year at AC? (Do not count dual credit classes in

your response.)

Answered: 413  Skipped: 1

Yes, but |
have taken...

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 39.23%

Yes, but | have taken college classes at another college 4.84%

No 55.93%
TOTAL
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Student Needs Assessment Fall 2023

Q2 Approximately how many semesters (fall, spring, and/or summer) have
you completed at AC?

Answered: 232 Skipped: 182

1-2 -

3_4 -

5-7

8 or more .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1-2 36.21% 84
34 34.05% 79
5-7 18.97% 44
8 or more 10.78% 25
TOTAL i
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Student Needs Assessment Fall 2023

Q3 Did you attend in-person student orientation or complete the student
online orientation?

Answered: 181  Skipped: 233

I didn't know
there was a...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 86.19% 156
No 9.39% 17
| didn't know there was a student orientation 4.42% 8
TOTAL —
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Q4 What is your area of study?

Answered: 411  Skipped: 3

Business,
Office...

Criminal
Justice

Fine Arts
(Theater,...

General
Studies or...

Health Careers
(Nursing,...

Math and
Science...

Pre-Health
Careers (not...

Teaching or
Child and...

Technology and
Workforce...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Business, Office Administration, or Real Estate 15.57% 64
Criminal Justice 4.62% 19
Fine Arts (Theater, Music, etc.) 4.14% 17
General Studies or Multidisciplinary Studies 19.22% 79
Health Careers (Nursing, Surgical Technology, etc.) 30.66% 126
Math and Science (Biology, Engineering, etc.) 2.43% 10
Pre-Health Careers (not accepted into a program yet) 5.84% 24
Teaching or Child and Family Development 10.22% 42
Technology and Workforce (Welding, Electronics, Diesel Mechanics, etc.) 7.30% 30
TOTAL 211
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Q5 Which of these challenges to your student success do you anticipate
this year? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 406  Skipped: 8

None of the
above

Available and
reliable...

Computer access

Family
responsibili...

Finances

Health
(physical,...

Housing

Motivation/self
-discipline

Stress
Transportation

Work schedule

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Available and reliable internet access
Computer access

Family responsibilities

Finances

Health (physical, mental, and/or emotional)
Housing

Motivation/self-discipline

Stress

Transportation

Work schedule

Total Respondents: 406

Student Needs Assessment Fall 2023

6/18

RESPONSES
6.65%

19.21%

10.84%

38.18%

45.81%

28.82%

5.91%

33.99%

55.91%

16.26%

45.32%

27

78

44

155

186

117

24

138

227

66

184
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Q6 Which modalities (methods of instruction) do you prefer for your
classes? (Select all that apply.)

Face-to-face

Hybrid (some
face-to-face...

(students ca...

Asynchronous...

Synchronous...

ANSWER CHOICES

Face-to-face classes

classes

HyFlex

Online

Online

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 406

30%

40% 50%

Hybrid (some face-to-face meetings as well as required online work)

HyFlex (students can choose to attend in person, online, or watch a recording of any class meeting)

Online Asynchronous (students complete coursework at a day and time convenient for them with no required meeting)

Skipped: 8

60%

70%

80%

Online Synchronous (students and the instructor are logged on at a specific time for instruction)

Total Respondents: 406
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90%

100%

RESPONSES
52.71% 214

27.83% 113

22.91% 93

42.61% 173

10.34% 42
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Q7 Which of the following schedules are best for you for face-to-face,
hybrid, or synchronous online classes? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 272  Skipped: 142

Weekdays
7:00-9:00 a.m.

Weekdays
9:00-11:00 am.

Weekdays 11:00
a.m. - 1:00...

Weekdays
1:00-3:00 p.m.

Weekdays
3:00-5:00 p.m.

Weekdays
5:00-8:00 p.m.

Saturdays

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Weekdays 7:00-9:00 a.m. 39.34% 107
Weekdays 9:00-11:00 am. 66.54% 181
Weekdays 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 50.00% 136
Weekdays 1:00-3:00 p.m. 25.00% 68
Weekdays 3:00-5:00 p.m. 13.24% 36
Weekdays 5:00-8:00 p.m. 22.43% 61

Saturdays 11.40% 31

Total Respondents: 272
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Q8 Were you able to register for classes in your preferred modality (online,
face-to-face, etc.) for the fall 2023 semester?

Answered: 403  Skipped: 11

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.56% 369
No 8.44% 34
TOTAL 403

9/18



Student Needs Assessment Fall 2023

Q9 Were you able to register for classes on the day and at the time you

Not applicable

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Not applicable
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 403

30%

40% 50%

10/18

preferred for the fall 2023 semester?

Skipped: 11

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
85.86%

10.17%

3.97%

90% 100%

346

41

16

403
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Q10 Which of the following did you MOST need help with when registering
at AC this year?

Answered: 396  Skipped: 18

None of the
above

Adding/dropping
/withdrawing...

Choosing
classes and...

Core
requirements

Understanding
the...

Understanding
transfer...

Using
Blackboard

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 28.28% 112
Adding/dropping/withdrawing from classes 9.09% 36
Choosing classes and registering 26.01% 103
Core requirements 3.54% 14
Understanding the requirements for my degree/pathway 20.20% 80
Understanding transfer requirements 4.04% 16
Using Blackboard 8.84% 35
TOTAL 396
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Q11 Did you receive this help from AC?

Answered: 289  Skipped: 125

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 88.58% 256
No 11.42% 33
TOTAL 2
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Q12 How do you prefer to communicate with your instructors? (Select all

that apply.)

Answered: 400  Skipped: 14

AC student
email

Phone call

Text message

Blackboard
Messages...

Virtual
conferencing...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
AC student email 92.75%
Phone call 22.75%
Text message 34.75%
Blackboard Messages (messaging system inside Blackboard) 26.25%
Virtual conferencing tool (Google Meet, Zoom, etc.) 16.75%

Total Respondents: 400
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91

139

105

67
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Q13 Which types of activities/organizations interest you the most?

Answered: 396  Skipped: 18

None of the
above

Academic-specif
ic...

Athletics
(attending...

Civic
engagement/c...

Intermural
sports/recre...

Leadership
development...

Multicultural
events

Social
(example: ga...

Spiritual

Student
government...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 23.99% 95
Academic-specific club/organization (example: Math Club) 13.89% 55
Athletics (attending college games) 28.79% 114
Civic engagement/community service 12.37% 49
Intermural sports/recreational sports 8.08% 32
Leadership development (example: interview preparation, resume workshops, etc.) 21.21% 84
Multicultural events 17.17% 68
Social (example: game nights, movie nights, etc.) 44.19% 175
Spiritual 15.40% 61
Student government (helping solve problems for the student body as a whole) 8.59% 34

Total Respondents: 396
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Q14 Which AC services had you heard of before today? (Select all that

apply.)

Answered: 390  Skipped: 24

None of the
above

Disability
services/acc...

Emergency aid

Financial
assistance

Food pantry

Health clinic

Meningitis
initiatives

TSI prep
program

Tutoring

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Disability services/accommodations
Emergency aid

Financial assistance

Food pantry

Health clinic

Meningitis initiatives

TSI prep program

Tutoring

Total Respondents: 390
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80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
6.92%

43.59%

30.00%

72.82%

49.74%

33.59%

8.97%

28.72%

77.44%

27

170

117

284

194

131

35

112

302
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Q15 To be awarded 10,000 points for completing this survey, please
provide your name and student ID number.

Answered: 387  Skipped: 27

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

First name 100.00% 387

Last name 99.74% 386
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
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Q16 ID Number

Answered: 385  Skipped: 29
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